PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignee to remove Benchmark Electronics, Inc. as Assignee previously recorded on Reel 024140 Frame 0404. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of interest.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Benchmark Electronics, Inc.	03/09/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Benchmark Electronics (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	111 Ting Lan Lane
Internal Address:	Suzhou Industrial Park
City:	Suzhou, Jiangsu
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	215026

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7070323
Patent Number:	7232101
Patent Number:	6679128
Patent Number:	6915928

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (979)848-5225

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 979-849-6550

Email: paula.matzke@bench.com

Correspondent Name: Benchmark Electronics, Inc.

Address Line 1: 3000 Technology Drive

Address Line 2: Paula Matzke

Address Line 4: Angleton, TEXAS 77515

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4 PATENTS, REMOVING BEI

PATENT
REEL: 024151 FRAME: 0551

OP \$160.00 7070323

501133614

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paula Matzke

Total Attachments: 4

source=USPTO Cover Sheet - Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document - BEI to Suzhou (3-26-2010)#page1.tif source=USPTO Cover Sheet - Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document - BEI to Suzhou (3-26-2010)#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment BEI to Suzhou (3-9-2010) final exec#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment BEI to Suzhou (3-9-2010) final exec#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024151 FRAME: 0552 3/29/2010 12:01:34 PM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO:BENCHMARK ELECTRONICS, INC COMPANY:3000 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 03/26/2010 501130949

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Corrective Assignment to correct the To correct the assignees address previously recorded on Reel 024045 Frame 0694 Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Benchmark Electronics, Inc.	03/09/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Benchmark Electronics, Inc.	
Street Address:	3000 Technology Drive	
Internal Address:	attn: Paula Matzke	
City:	Angleton	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77515	

Name:	Benchmark Electronics (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	111 Ting Lan Lane	
Internal Address:	Suzhou Industrial Park	
City:	Suzhou, Jiangsu	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	215026	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7232101	
Patent Number:	6679128	
Patent Number:	7070323	
Patent Number:	6915928	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number.

(979)848-5225

PATENT

REEL: 024151 FRAME: 0553

3/29/2010 12:01:34 PM PAGE 5/005 USPTO

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

979-849-6550

Email:

paula matzke@bench.com

Correspondent Name:

Benchmark Electronics, Inc.

Address Line 1:

3000 Technology Drive

Address Line 2:

Atin: Paula Matzke

Address Line 4:

Angleton, TEXAS 77515

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

TO: BENCHMARK ELECTRONICS, INC

7232101,6679128,7070323,6

COMPANY: 3000 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Paula Matzke

Total Attachments: 4

source=USPTO Cover Sheet - Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document - BEI to Suzhou (3-9-2010)#page1.tif source=USPTO Cover Sheet - Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document - BEI to Suzhou (3-9-2010)#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment BEI to Suzhou (3-9-2010) final exec#page1 tif

source=Patent Assignment BEI to Suzhou (3-9-2010) final exec#page2 tif

PATENT

Fax Server

REEL: 024151 FRAME: 0554

Patent Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Benchmark Electronics, Inc., a Texas Corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), hereby grants and assigns to Benchmark Electronics (Suzhou) Co., Ltd., a People's Republic of China wholly foreign-owned enterprise (hereinafter "Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents identified in Exhibit A hereto, to have and to hold the same, unto Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, for the full term or terms of all such rights, subject to any rights, licenses or immunities granted under the Assigned Patents to third parties by Assignor prior to the date of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment and license to be duly signed on its behalf.

Signature: <u></u>

Name: Cary T. Fu

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Date: March 9, 2010

State of Texas)

County of Brazoria

Before me, Paula Matzke, on this 9th day of March, 2010, personally appeared Cary T. Fu, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notary Public



PATENT REEL: 024151 FRAME: 0555

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNED PATENTS

<u>Patent Numbe</u>	<u>Issue Date</u>	Expiration Date	
7232101	June 19, 2007	May 1, 2024	
6679128	January 20, 2004	August 1, 2020	
7070323	July 4, 2006	August 1, 2020	
6915928	July 12, 2005	February 25, 2022	

PATENT REEL: 024151 FRAME: 0556

RECORDED: 03/30/2010